
Commerce, Department of

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec
By Function
Commerce 0 0 47,477,100 54,625,800 42,466,600 34,246,900
Idaho Rural Partnership 0 0 293,900 293,900 0 0

Total 0 0 47,771,000 54,919,700 42,466,600 34,246,900

By Fund Source
General 0 0 7,906,800 7,906,800 16,654,600 9,583,600
Dedicated 0 0 22,540,400 29,689,100 8,740,800 7,601,000
Federal 0 0 16,416,200 16,416,200 16,403,100 16,394,800
Other 0 0 907,600 907,600 668,100 667,500

Total 0 0 47,771,000 54,919,700 42,466,600 34,246,900

By Object
Personnel Costs 0 0 3,735,800 3,735,800 4,047,100 3,905,900
Operating Expenditures 0 0 5,598,300 5,598,300 10,381,800 5,591,900
Capital Outlay 0 0 110,900 110,900 254,300 35,600
Trustee/Benefit Payments 0 0 23,326,000 30,474,700 27,783,400 24,713,500
Lump Sum 0 0 15,000,000 15,000,000 0 0

Total 0 0 47,771,000 54,919,700 42,466,600 34,246,900

FTP Positions 56.0058.0057.0057.000.000.00
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Commerce, Department of

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                TotalDecision Unit

7,906,80057.00 47,771,0003.00  FY 2008 Original Appropriation 57.00 7,906,800 47,771,000

00.00 5,348,8004.10  Reappropriation 0.00 0 5,348,800

00.00 1,670,0004.30  Supplemental 0.00 0 1,120,000

00.00 689,2004.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 0 689,200

55,479,00057.005.00  FY 2008 Total Appropriation 7,906,800 7,906,80057.00 54,929,000

00.00 (9,300)6.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 0 (9,300)

55,469,70057.007.00  FY 2008 Estimated Expenditures 7,906,800 7,906,80057.00 54,919,700

(381,900)0.00 (22,559,600)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 (381,900) (22,559,600)

32,910,10057.009.00  FY 2009 Base 7,524,900 7,524,90057.00 32,360,100

87,1000.00 135,30010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 87,100 135,300

27,5000.00 628,40010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 11,400

102,2000.00 118,50010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 44,200 60,500

2,4000.00 3,70010.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 2,400 3,700

20,5000.00 31,80010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 102,500 159,000

33,827,80057.0011.00  FY 2009 Total Maintenance 7,764,600 7,761,10057.00 32,730,000

Commerce
622,300 00.002.00 622,300 0Economic Development12.01

3,000,000 00.000.00 3,000,000 0Marketing Efforts12.02

2,000,000 1,000,0000.000.00 2,000,000 1,000,000Business and Jobs Development Fund12.03

1,425,000 687,5000.000.00 1,425,000 687,500Rural Initiative Program12.04

150,000 135,0000.000.00 150,000 135,000International Program Expansion12.05

500,000 00.000.00 500,000 0Entrepreneurial Fund12.06

200,000 00.000.00 200,000 0Small Business Assistance12.07

151,700 00.000.00 101,700 0Merit Increases12.08

441,000 00.000.00 441,000 0Technology Upgrade12.09

450,000 00.000.00 450,000 0TechConnect Program12.10
Idaho Rural Partnership

(301,200) (305,600)(1.00)(1.00) 0 0Transfer IRP to Dept. of Agriculture12.01

42,466,60058.0013.00  FY 2009 Total 16,654,600 9,583,60056.00 34,246,900

1.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

(1.00) 1,676,8008,747,800 (13,524,100)(5,304,400)

1.75% -1.75% 21.21%110.64% -11.10% -28.31%
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